

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP NO. 1700 of 2006 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2283/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 28/01/2005 in CRLMB No. 1773/2005
of The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YOGESH TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions for substituted service/warrants and office report)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to take steps for substituted service of notice

on respondent No. 1.

Issue bailable warrant of arrest against respondent No. 1.

